

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4127/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2008 in CRLWP No.300/2008  
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SUBHASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitender Dewan,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that this matter has become infructuous in  
view of the subsequent events that the charges having been  
framed, the same have been challenged before the High Court  
by way of revision petition. The special leave petition is  
dismissed as having become infructuous.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA

BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER  
MASTER

COURT